Retease of 1"& 2nd lnstalment of Grant,in-Aid Sanctioned in 46th Meeting of cultural Function & Production

Grant (CFPG) (Reimbursement Mode-General Head).

Sir

the payment of 1" & 2"" lnstallment of

reimbursement for having completed
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia to

Rs.43,00,000/-(Rs. Forty Three Lakh only) to the following 12 organizations as

the project programme by them as per details given below:-

1. National Youth
Development Centre,

SCO 16 A, Sector-2,

Talwara, Tehsil

Mukerian, Dist-

Hoshiarpur, Punjab-

L4421.6

Sangam (lndian

Folk Dance &